03-03-2026

TO THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councilors:

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($97,000.00) in the form of a 
grant, the FY26 Local Consumer Aid Fund grant, awarded by MA Attorney General to be 
administered by the Consumer Affairs & Licensing.

The grant would fund staff costs, outreach materials, and operational expenses to conduct

[...]

AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF BOSTON TO ACCEPT AND EXPEND the FY26 Local 
Consumer Aid Fund grant FUNDS, AWARDED BY MA Attorney General. 

WHEREAS, the MA Attorney General, is being petitioned for the issuance of funds to the 
Consumer Affairs & Licensing; and

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($97,000.00) 
would fund staff costs, outreach materials, and operational expenses to conduct the Consumer 
Affairs program. Therefore be it

ORDERED:  that the Mayor, acting on behalf of the City of Boston be, and hereby is authorized, 
pursuant to section 53A of chapter 44 of the Massachusetts General Laws, to accept and expend the